- 1 HJR943
- 2 121583-3
- 3 By Representatives McLaughlin and McMillan
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 13-APR-10

2 <u>ENROLLED</u>, House Joint Resolution,

COMMENDING THE HONORABLE FRANK MCDANIEL FOR

OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO THE ALABAMA STATE PARKS SYSTEM AS A

MEMBER OF THE ALABAMA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

WHEREAS, it is with great pride and appreciation that we note the contributions that our friend and colleague, Representative Frank McDaniel, has made to the Alabama State Parks System; and

WHEREAS, a well-rounded statesman who has championed many causes during his time in the Legislature, Representative McDaniel's commitment to the preservation, maintenance, and expansion of our State Parks has made a particular impression on his colleagues over the years; and

WHEREAS, a lover of the outdoors and an avid golfer, Representative McDaniel's personal appreciation for the aesthetic qualities of Alabama's diverse and unique system of State Parks developed into a consuming passion that has made him the House's universally recognized leader on issues related to the Parks; his comprehensive understanding of those issues and of the necessity of a statewide approach to addressing the System's needs have borne fruit in the form of unprecedented expansions and upgrades within the system; and

HJR943

1	WHEREAS, we are humbled by Representative McDaniel's
2	singular willingness to set aside local preferences in service
3	to the betterment of the system at-large; now therefore,
4	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
5	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we heartily commend the
6	Honorable Frank McDaniel for outstanding service to the
7	Alabama State Parks System as a member of the Alabama House of
8	Representatives and that a copy of this resolution be
9	delivered to him with our sincere gratitude and highest
10	esteem.

HJR943

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representativ	es
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the	Senate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10		hereby certify that the within Act original ted by the House 14-APR-10.	jinated in
11 12 13		Greg Pappas Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	21-APR-10	Adopted
17			